

N  
W.P(C)No. 323 OF 2003

ITEM No.28

Court No. 1

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.323 of 2003

GURURAJ RAYAKAR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for stay and office report)

With  
W.P.(C) No. 581 of 2003  
(With appln. for sty and office report)

Date : 12/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.R. Bhat, Adv.  
in both the mattersMr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.  
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
in WP 323Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Misra, Adv.

in WP 323Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

in WP 323Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.  
for Ms. Sheela Goel, Adv.

in WP 581Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 323 of 2003:

Rule nisi.

Pending disposal of the Writ Petition, the reservation shall not exceed 50% (in vertical).

The application for impleadment be considered at the time of hearing of the main matter.

Tag with W.P.(C) No. 232 of 1999.

W.P.(C) No. 581 of 2003:

Rule nisi.

In the meantime, the parties shall maintain status quo.

Tag with W.P.(C) No. 323 of 2003.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master