

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 686 OF 2004

VIMLA K.C. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH W.P(C) NO. 696 of 2004

(With appln(s) for stay)(With office report)

Date: 16/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letters circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners.

The petitions are adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master