

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 478 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

RAJENDRA PRASAD M.N.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition,directions and office report))

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.
Ms. B. Raju, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents 1 and 3 to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks. Respondents 2, 4, 8, 19, 26, 28, 29, 36, 37, 40, 46, 50, 53 and 58 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Petitioners to furnish the present address of respondents 5, 13, 16, 17, 27, 28, 30, 51, 54, 59, 60, 61, 63 and 64 in a week to issue fresh notice. Also issue fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post with A.D. List again on 28.7.2009.

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar

SK