

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION(C)NO.323 OF 2003

GURURAJ RAYAKAR & ANR. ... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR. ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH W.P.(C)NOS.581/2003, 500/2005, 686/2004, 145/2006, 370/2007 AND
478/2007

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

No orders on the application for intervention, impleadment
and amendment of the petitions.

These Writ Petitions are disposed of, in terms of the
order passed by this Court on 31.03.2010 in Writ Petition (C)No.577
of 2004 etc.etc.

.....CJI
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J.
(DEEPAK VERMA)

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

NEW DELHI;
6TH MAY, 2010

ITEM NO.103 COURT NO.1 SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 323 OF 2003

GURURAJ RAYAKAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions,interim stay,ad-interim ex-parte
stay,impleadment and office report)
WITH W.P(C) NO. 145 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and directions and with

office report)
W.P(C) NO. 370 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for stay and directions and with office report)
W.P(C) NO. 478 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for directions and amendment of the petition
and with office report)
W.P(C) NO. 500 of 2005
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and intervention
and directions and with office report)
W.P(C) NO. 581 of 2003
(With office report)
W.P(C) NO. 686 of 2004
(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

 Mr.N.D.B.Raju, Adv.
 For Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

 Mr. Naveen R. Nath

 Ms. Anitha Shenoy

 Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

3

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

 Ms. Sheela Goel ,Adv

 Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv

 Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

No orders on the application for intervention,
impleadment and amendment of the petitions.

These Writ Petitions are disposed of, in terms
of the order passed by this Court on 31.03.2010 in Writ
Petition (C)No.577 of 2004 etc.etc.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Asstt. Registrar
(signed order is placed on the file)