

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 323 OF 2003

GURURAJ RAYAKAR &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order  
dated 6.5.2010 and office report )WITH I.A.No.3 in W.P.(C)No.370/2007 (for modification/  
clarification and office report)Date: 06/09/2010 These applns. were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Ms. Sheela Goel ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv(NP)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList the applications before a Bench of Hon'ble  
Mr.Justice Deepak Verma and Hon'be Dr.Justice B.S.Chauhan.(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master